generally vest over periods ranging from three to seven years from the date of grant, are generally exercisable during the shorter of a ten-year term or the term
of employment or consulting arrangement with the Company and are settled through the issuance of new shares under the provisions of the SCP. As of
September 30, 2006, the Company reserved 13,663,991 shares of Common Stock, including 4,000,000 approved during the second quarter 2006. Of the total
shares reserved, 9,795,866 have been awarded to employees.

(a) Adoption of SFAS No. 123R

As discussed in Note 1, Note 2 and Note 3, the Company elected to adopt SFAS No. 123R under the modified retrospective application method applied to all
periods for which SFAS No 123 was effective. Accordingly, financial statement amounts for the prior periods presented in this Form 10-Q have been adjusted
to reflect the fair value method of expensing prescribed by SFAS No. 123R. The following table outlines the impact of adopting SFAS No. 123R on
previously reported results:

  As Previously Impact of
(in thousands, except per share data)  Reported  Adoption  As Adjusted

For Three Months Ended September 30, 2005:

Income before income taxes and minority interest  $ 14,270  $ (1,255)  $ 13,015
Net income  $ 10,159  $ (1,255)  $ 8,904

Earnings per share:

Basic  $ 0.29  $ (0.04)  $ 0.25
Diluted  $ 0.26  $ (0.03)  $ 0.23

For Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005:

Income before income taxes and minority interest  $ 30,716  $ (3,765)  $ 26,951
Net income  $ 18,903  $ (3,765)  $ 15,138

Earnings per share:

Basic  $ 0.54  $ (0.11)  $ 0.43
Diluted  $ 0.51  $ (0.10)  $ 0.41

As of December 31, 2005:

Additional paid-in capital  $ 279,307  $ 32,718  $ 312,025
Accumulated deficit  $ (72,069)  $(32,718)  $(104,787)
Net deferred income tax liabilities  $ 19,374  $ —  $ 19,374

Changes to the Company’s consolidated statement of cash flows for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2005 for the adoption of SFAS No. 123R
were limited to the impact on net income shown above and the offsetting adjustment for share-based compensation as a non-cash expense.

The Company’s consolidated statements of income and comprehensive income includes share-based compensation expense of $2.0 million and $1.3 million
for the three-month periods ended September 30, 2006 and 2005, respectively, and $5.8 million and $4.0 million for the nine-month periods ended